



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 1030 of 2020

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED, **versus** SMT.
PRAMILA DWIVEDI

Order on Board

02.07.2025	<p>Mr. Raj Awasthi, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Gaurav Laskar on behalf of Mr. Pawan Shrivastava, counsel for respondents No.6 & 7.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Call for the records of the claim case.</p> <p>List this case after receipt of the records.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge</p>
Balram	