

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 1030 of 2020****THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED, *versus* SMT. PRAMILA
DWIVEDI and others****Order Sheet**

12.11.2025	<p>Mr. Raj Awasthi, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>At the request of Mr. Awasthi, two weeks' time is granted to file better affidavit in support of I.A. No. 1/2020, an application for condonation of delay under Section 5 of Limitation Act.</p> <p>Call this matter thereafter.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge</p>
Siddhant	